Floral Hall Entry Form

ALL ITEMS MUST BE PRE-REGISTERED BY FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2024 (see details below)

Exhibitor Name

Address _____

_#_____ Season Tickets @ \$45/ea

------ *Membership Tickets, which allow

Phone Number _____ holders to vote for Fair Board Members up for election, are

Club (if Junior Exhibitor) ______ available at the Fair Secretary's Office ONLY.

Season Ticket No. (if pre-purchased) _____

	Code Letters- Class No.	Class Description		Code Letters- Class No.	Class Description
ex.	AP-34	Landscape 1	3		
1		1	4		
2		1	5		
3		1	6		
4		1	7		
5		1	8		
6		1	9		
7		2	0		
8		2	1		
9		2	2		
10		2	3		
11		2	4		
12		2	5		

ENTRY FORM INFORMATION:

1) Fill out all exhibitor information at the top of this form.

2) Each Exhibitor MUST purchase a Season or Membership to enter. If pre-purchased, please include your ticket number on this form. You may also purchase Tickets for other family members on this form. Make Check or Money Order or Total Amount payable to: **BROWN COUNTY AGRICULTURAL SOCIETY.**

Fill in the Code Letters - Class Numbers and Class Description for each item you wish to enter.
*Remember, you may enter as many items as you like, but only one item per class.

ENTER BY MAIL: *MUST BE POST MARKED BY FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 13,2024*

1) Send your completed Entry Form and Check or Money Order for the total number of Season Tickets you wish to purchase. Also include two First Class stamps for every fifteen classes entered. Return envelopes will be provided.

2) Mail to: Tammy Gulat, 7577 Sardinia-Mowrystown Rd., Sardinia OH 45171. Your Entry Tags and Season Tickets will be sent to you promptly.

ENTER IN PERSON: *SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 2024* FAIRGROUND ADMINISTRATION SECRETARY'S OFFICE 10 AM to 5 PM.

1) The Floral Hall Staff will be available to take your Entries on the Fairgrounds and answer any questions. Season Tickets will also be available for purchase.

ENTER BY PHONE: *FINAL DEADLINE FRIDAY, SEPTEMBER 20, 2024* 9 PM.

1) You may phone in Entries at any time leading up to the Fair - ending 9 PM, September 20, 2024 to Tammy Gulat at (937) 618-0634. You then pick up your Entry Tags at the Floral Hall, Sunday, September 22, 2024 from 9 AM until 1:30 PM when you drop off your items. Season Tickets will be available for purchase in the Floral Hall

*For more detailed Entry Information, refer to the Floral Hall General Rules in the Brown County Fair Book, or visit our website at www.littlestatefair.com

ABSOLUTELY NO NEW ENTRIES WILL BE TAKEN SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 22, 2024.

41

FLORAL HALL GENERAL RULES

(All Departments)

Kevin Hardyman, Director in Charge 8457 Tri County Hwy, Sardinia, OH 45171 Phone (859) 393-1323

- 1) All departments of Floral Hall are limited to Brown County residents only.
- 2) A Season or Membership Ticket is required to enter all departments in Floral Hall. This is the ONLY COST to you. Members of 4H, FFA, FCCLA, Boy Scouts and Girl Scouts, entering with a JUNIOR FAIR PASS, may ONLY enter classes stipulated as 'JUNIOR' or the classes with an age restriction, such as in the ART Department. To enter any additional 'OPEN' classes, they must purchase a Season Ticket.
- All items are to be clean and in good repair.
- You may enter as many classes in Floral Hall/Northeast Bldg. as you like, but only ONE item per class.
- 5) Carefully choose the class which most closely corresponds with the item you wish to enter. Any items improperly entered may not be judged. If you have any questions regarding an item, contact Tammy Gulat at (937) 618-0634 or check with a Floral Hall Representative September 14, 2024 at the Fairgrounds Administration Secretary's Office from 10 AM until 5 PM.

- 6) Exhibition of all work is subject to the approval of the Floral Hall Committee.
- 7) The judge's decision is FINAL.
- 8) Premiums are awarded in all classes for 1st and 2nd place winners, unless otherwise stated in the Fair Book. Premium amounts are listed next to the class description, with the exception of the Plant and Flower Show, where they are in the department rules. Best of Show Rosettes will pay \$10 each. The premium checks will be available in the Floral Hall Office, Sunday, September 29, 2024 from 9 AM until 2 PM.
- **9)** See each individual department in the Fair Book for check in dates, times, and detailed instruction where applicable.
- 10) All items MUST stay in place until Sunday, September 29, 2024 when they will be released from 9 AM until 2 PM. Any item left after 2 PM will be disposed of at the Floral Hall Committee's discretion.
- 11) Care will be taken to prevent the loss, theft, or breakage of any article, but the Brown County Agricultural Society will not be responsible should this occur. A night watchman will be on duty in Floral Hall for the duration of the Fair. You must have an Entry Claim Check to pick up all items.
- 12) *NOTE: For all exhibitors who bring items in on Mon., Tues., Wednesday., Thurs., and Saturday, the WALKTHRU GATE will be open for you to drive in as far as Floral Hall. Cars cannot remain in this area and must be removed as soon as your entries are checked in. If you wish to stay at the Fair, you must leave the grounds and reenter through the Main Gate.



.

48

Floral Hall

Cake Decorating Contest

A Two Person Team Competition Grab a teammate, your favorite Apron and join in the Fun!!!

Due in Floral Hall Saturday, September 28, 2024 by 2:30 PM The contest will begin at 3:00 PM The Second St. gate will be open for dropping off supplies.

1) PLEASE READ AND FOLLOW ALL FLORAL HALL GENERAL RULES.

- 2) All entries must be pre-registered. Please refer to the Floral Hall Entry Form for preregistration dates, times, and all other entry information.
- 3) A Season or Membership ticket is required for all contestants.

The Theme:

"Come Along for the Ride at the Brown County Fair" **CONTEST RULES**

- 1) Teams will have 1 hour to decorate a cake with their interpretation of the theme "Come Along for the Ride at the Brown County Fair."
- 2) Each team will provide a two layer cake, standard 8" or 9" size, square or round. The cake and filling can be any flavor. The cake must arrive in the Floral Hall crumb coated only. Please include a list of your cake's ingredients.
- 3) Each team will provide enough pre-made white Frostings/Icings to cover and decorate their cake. Frostings/Icings must be colored during the competition. Decorative items to be made in the Floral Hall.
- 4) Each team will provide all necessary tools for completing their cake, such as, but not limited to:
- · Cake board Turntable

- Scissors
- Spatulas, including off set

- Food colorings • Piping bags and tips
- Pallet knives · Other utensils
- Flower nails
- · Parchment paper
- 5) *A hand piped element MUST be included in the decor of each cake.*All additional decorations must be edible.
- Piped butter cream
- Piped or molded chocolate (a microwave will be available)

.

- Marzipan
- Sprinkles, dragees, edible pearls

- Candies
- Fondant (cut outs, sculpted, molded)

The Twist!

During the first half hour of the competition, the teams will be given an edible item to incorporate in their cake decoration. The item may be altered in any way to enhance the cake design.

*The cakes will be judged on: Decoration, interpretation of the Theme, use of the "Twist" item, and Taste. *After judging, the cakes can be removed from the Floral Hall, or can be shared with the spectators in the building. If you choose to share, please bring your own serving utensils, disposable plates and forks.

C-500 Cake Decorating Contest PREMIUMS

1ST PLACE \$150 2ND PLACE \$100 3RD PLACE \$50

- · Bowls/containers for coloring Frostings/icings
- · Candy molds



<u>• • • </u>• • • • • •